MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

_	_		
Τ.,	D.	-51	94

2	M. 0 1997
4	DATE: May 9, 1997 (Filing No. S-209)
6	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.
8	
	STATE OF MAINE
10	SENATE 118TH LEGISLATURE
12	FIRST SPECIAL SESSION
14	
16	SENATE AMENDMENT " \mathcal{C} " to H.P. 444, L.D. 594, "Resolve, Authorizing the Maine Technical College to Achieve Cost Savings through the Lease-purchase of Facilities"
18	Amend the resolve by striking out the title and substituting
20	the following:
22	'Resolve, Authorizing the Maine Technical College to Achieve Cost Savings through the Purchase of Facilities'
24	
26	Further amend the resolve in the 4th paragraph after the title in the last line (page 1, line 17 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "though the lease-purchase" and inserting in its
28	place the following: 'through the purchase'
30	Further amend the resolve in section 1 in the first line
32	(page 1, line 25 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "of lease-purchase" and inserting in its place the following: 'for the purchase'
34	
36	Further amend the resolve in section 1 in the 4th line (page 1, line 28 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "lease-purchase" and inserting in its place the following:
38	'negotiate a purchase agreement for'
40	Further amend the resolve in section 1 in the 7th line (page 1, line 31 in L.D.) by inserting after the following: "located."
42	the following: 'The final purchase agreement is subject to
12	approval by the Legislature.' and by striking out the
44	following: "lease-purchase" and inserting in its place the following: 'purchase'
46	
	Further amend the resolve in section 1 in the 9th line from
48	the end (page 1, line 35 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "lease-purchase" and inserting in its place the following:
50	'purchase'

Page 1-LR1159(5)

SENATE AMENDMENT " \mathcal{C} " to H.P. 444, L.D. 594

36

2	Further amend the resolve in section 1 in the 8th line from
	the end (page 1, line 36 in L.D.) by striking out the following:
4	"lease-purchase" and inserting in its place the following: 'purchase'
6 .	
8	Further amend the resolve in section 1 in the 6th line from the end (page 1, line 38 in L.D.) by striking out the following:
10	"lease-purchase" and inserting in its place the following: 'purchase'
12	Further amend the resolve in section 1 in the 4th line from the end (page 1, line 40 in L.D.) by striking out the following:
14	"discontinue the lease-purchase" and inserting in its place the following: 'cancel the purchase'
1,6	
1.0	Further amend the resolve in section 1 in the 2nd line from
18	the end (page 1, line 42 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "lease-purchase" and inserting in its place the following:
20	'purchase'
22	
24	SUMMARY
∠ ₩	This amendment changes all occurrences of lease-purchase in
26	the resolve to purchase. It also requires legislative approval
_ •	of the final purchase agreement.
28	
30	
32	SPONSORED BY: (Senator DAGGETT)
34	
	COUNTY: Kennebec